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State Finances : A Study of B
udgets of 2025-26

Statement 13: Interest Payments
(₹ Crore)

State/UT 2023-24
(Accounts)

2024-25
(Revised Estimates)

2025-26
(Budget Estimates)

Variation (Per cent)

Col.4/Col.2 Col.5/Col.3 Col.6/Col.4 Col.7/Col.5

Gross Net* Gross Net* Gross Net* Gross Net Gross Net
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1. Andhra Pradesh 29,481.2 29,460.4 30,944.4 30,917.3 34,998.1 34,946.9 5.0 4.9 13.1 13.0
2. Arunachal Pradesh 858.0 685.1 947.6 947.6 994.3 994.3 10.4 38.3 4.9 4.9
3. Assam 8,139.2 7,311.1 9,687.4 8,735.1 10,987.1 9,891.9 19.0 19.5 13.4 13.2
4. Bihar 17,605.8 16,708.8 20,526.2 18,806.9 23,013.9 20,539.0 16.6 12.6 12.1 9.2
5. Chhattisgarh 6,798.3 6,623.2 9,015.2 8,663.2 9,515.1 9,280.4 32.6 30.8 5.5 7.1
6. Goa 1,889.3 1,856.7 2,050.4 2,034.7 2,297.6 2,285.6 8.5 9.6 12.1 12.3
7. Gujarat 27,175.6 24,473.0 28,707.0 27,044.5 31,200.7 29,381.7 5.6 10.5 8.7 8.6
8. Haryana 21,605.0 19,959.8 24,692.6 22,897.6 26,231.1 24,381.1 14.3 14.7 6.2 6.5
9. Himachal Pradesh 5,648.4 5,522.3 6,265.1 5,729.8 6,738.9 6,464.6 10.9 3.8 7.6 12.8

10. Jharkhand 6,839.0 6,408.0 7,152.4 6,652.4 6,354.7 5,654.7 4.6 3.8 -11.2 -15.0
11. Karnataka 30,826.3 29,333.6 36,633.5 33,625.1 45,600.2 43,069.6 18.8 14.6 24.5 28.1
12. Kerala 26,986.2 26,810.9 29,739.3 29,469.7 31,823.7 31,543.1 10.2 9.9 7.0 7.0
13. Madhya Pradesh 23,098.4 21,164.1 26,877.0 24,678.9 28,636.3 26,460.3 16.4 16.6 6.5 7.2
14. Maharashtra 45,651.9 43,323.2 54,687.4 51,537.4 64,658.7 61,351.2 19.8 19.0 18.2 19.0
15. Manipur 976.6 971.4 1,117.9 1,115.8 1,208.6 1,200.4 14.5 14.9 8.1 7.6
16. Meghalaya 1,138.1 1,127.3 1,235.7 1,223.0 1,346.8 1,336.1 8.6 8.5 9.0 9.2
17. Mizoram 581.9 566.4 632.4 581.7 793.0 749.0 8.7 2.7 25.4 28.8
18. Nagaland 1,068.4 1,052.8 1,193.5 1,181.0 1,326.8 1,314.8 11.7 12.2 11.2 11.3
19. Odisha 5,181.1 4,260.0 5,500.0 3,920.0 6,500.0 4,793.6 6.2 -8.0 18.2 22.3
20. Punjab 22,551.9 22,274.4 23,953.7 23,653.6 24,995.5 24,670.8 6.2 6.2 4.3 4.3
21. Rajasthan 34,127.8 32,121.6 39,118.1 36,660.8 40,058.2 37,211.9 14.6 14.1 2.4 1.5
22. Sikkim 823.6 727.8 930.1 820.1 1,071.4 998.2 12.9 12.7 15.2 21.7
23. Tamil Nadu 53,565.7 43,596.9 60,357.2 47,035.4 69,113.6 58,366.4 12.7 7.9 14.5 24.1
24. Telangana 24,347.2 24,318.0 17,729.8 17,621.4 19,369.0 19,260.6 -27.2 -27.5 9.2 9.3
25. Tripura 1,333.4 1,306.3 1,407.4 1,365.8 1,446.8 1,391.7 5.5 4.6 2.8 1.9
26. Uttar Pradesh 47,277.3 46,048.8 53,804.3 52,574.3 64,096.0 61,909.0 13.8 14.2 19.1 17.8
27. Uttarakhand 5,192.5 5,066.7 6,636.4 6,497.0 6,990.1 6,822.8 27.8 28.2 5.3 5.0
28. West Bengal 42,620.9 42,346.6 46,215.4 45,936.5 48,778.4 44,152.1 8.4 8.5 5.5 -3.9
29. Jammu and Kashmir 9,925.0 9,897.1 10,271.7 10,269.7 11,517.8 11,515.0 3.5 3.8 12.1 12.1
30. NCT Delhi 3,094.3 2,718.3 2,666.1 2,503.7 2,246.2 1,983.5 -13.8 -7.9 -15.7 -20.8
31. Puducherry 767.1 641.4 849.5 657.5 828.9 651.9 10.7 2.5 -2.4 -0.9
All States and UTs 5,07,175.4 4,78,681.8 5,61,544.6 5,25,357.3 6,24,737.6 5,84,572.1 10.7 9.8 11.3 11.3

* : Gross Interest Payment minus Interest Receipts.
Source : Budget documents of the State governments. Details in methodology.
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